

OKLAHOMA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE COMMUNITY ADVISORY BOARD

MISSION STATEMENT

The mission of the Oklahoma County Sheriff Office's Community Advisory Board (CAB) is to develop and maintain a partnership between the community and the Sheriff's Office. The CAB aims to reduce crime and to enhance the quality of life for all citizens through positive and open communication. The CAB is being created to facilitate interactions between the Sheriff's Office and a committee of diverse citizens, derived from a cross section of citizens within Oklahoma County. The CAB will assist the Oklahoma County Sheriff's Office in establishing the highest standards for accountability with the goal of showcasing the myriad of efforts undertaken by the Sheriff's Office and increasing the public's trust.

PURPOSE

In an effort to strengthen relationships between the Sheriff's Office and community members, the parties created the CAB. The role of the CAB will be to improve communication between citizens and the Oklahoma County Sheriff's Office. The CAB will provide comments and recommendations to the Sheriff on office policies and procedures to ensure best practices are in place and operational.

The philosophy of community policing begins with the Oklahoma County Sheriff's Office providing quality detention services and policing in direct partnership with the citizens they serve. In order to achieve this goal, there must be an open flow of communication, information, and ideas between the community and the Oklahoma County Sheriff's Office.

APPLICATION WINDOW

Applications will be accepted from April 8 through close of business on May 8, 2019.

CONTACT

You can pick up and return completed applications at any Oklahoma County Sheriff's Office location:

Oklahoma County Detention Center 201 N. Shartel Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Midwest City Substation 8029 S.E. 29th Street Midwest City, OK 73110

Francis Tuttle Campus Substation 12777 N. Rockwell Oklahoma City, OK

Applications are also available on the following websites: https://sheriff.oklahomacounty.org
www.voiceokc.org

Completed applications can be electronically submitted for consideration to okcosopio@gmail.com

Completed applications may also be submitted to our community outreach partner VOICE:

VOICE P.O. Box 881 Oklahoma City, OK 73101



OKLAHOMA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE COMMUNITY ADVISORY BOARD APPLICATION

CONTACT INFORMATION

Name:
Date of Birth:
Race
Gender
Street Address:
City, State, Zip Code:
City Council District:
Home Phone:
Work Phone:
Cell Phone:
Email Address:
<u>INTERESTS</u>
Tell us in which areas you are most interested (use check marks).
_ Administration
_ Events
_ Crime Prevention
_ Youth Mentoring
_ Juvenile Justice
_ Volunteer Coordination
_ Community Policing
Reducing Violent Crime
_ Cultural Awareness
_ Mental Health and Diversion
Other

• Please submit a short narrative on why you wish to be a part of the Citizen's Advisory Board.

NEIGHBORHOOD WATCH/ COMMUNITY ACTIVITY

- 1. Are you involved in a neighborhood watch group? If not, would you be interested in joining a group in your area?
- 2. Have you had some type of connection through work or volunteering to individuals that have been incarcerated? If so, please describe.
- 3. Please share any community organizations you currently work with. Use the space below to list the organization, committee or group and any other comments:

PERSON TO NOTIFY IN CASE OF EMERGENCY

Name:
Street Address:
City, State, Zip Code:
Home Phone:
Work Phone:
Cell Phone:
Fax:
Email Address:
AGREEMENT AND SIGNATURE
By submitting this application, I affirm that I am subject to a criminal background check and the
facts set forth in it are true and complete. I understand that if I am selected as a member of the
Oklahoma County Community Advisory Board, my time is voluntary and I will not be
compensated monetarily for my service. I also understand the commitment to appear at all
regularly scheduled and "Special" Advisory Board meetings, as well as other duties which may
be required of me. I understand that being absent from three (3) consecutive meetings, without
prior approval, may result in removal from the board by action of a vote of the CAB.
Additionally, I understand that if I am accepted as an applicant, any false statements, omissions
or other misrepresentations made by me on this application may result in my immediate dismissal.
dismissai.
Name (printed):
Signature:
Date:

Our Policy: It is the policy of the Oklahoma County Sheriff's Office to provide equal opportunities without regard to race, color, religion, national origin, gender, sexual preference, age, or disability.							
Thank you fo Office.	r completing this	s application an	nd for your inte	erest in support	ing the Sheriff's	3	